eight cents, in full for stationery ordered by the secretary of state to January 15th, 1852.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

TIMOTHY BURNS,

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 6, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to appropriate to C. M. Wiberg the sum therein named.

Chap. 94.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. That there is hereby appropriated to C. M. Wiberg the sum of seven dollars and seventy-seven cents, in full for clothing furnished state prisoners for the year 1851, to be paid out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

TIMOTIIY BURNS,

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 6, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to extend [the time] for collecting taxes in the town of Rushford, Winnebago County.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Chap. 95. Senate and Assembly do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The time for collecting the taxes in the town of Rushford, Winnebago county, is hereby extended sixty days beyond the time now required by law, and the treasurer of said town shall have the same right to levy on property and sell the same within said time so extended as is now allowed by law for such purposes.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-

sage.

J. McM. SHAFTER.

Speaker of the Assembly.

TIMOTHY BURNS,

Lt. Governor and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 8, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.